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MECHANISED SUGARCANE HARVESTORS
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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided financial assistance for purchase of mechanical sugarcane harvestors in some States of the country; and

(b) if so, the details of assistance provided during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): The Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India, currently does not provide any financial assistance to beneficiaries for purchase of mechanical sugarcane harvesters.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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